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COVID-19 School Recovery Intro

 The secondary and tertiary crises of the pandemic are playing out in
schools today.
— Deepening health inequities
— Behavioral health needs
— Social and economic needs
— Staffing burnout
« CDC Cooperative Agreement provided flexible opportunity to
Increase school-based capacity.
 Engaged Schools, SBHCs (LPHA/Medical Sponsors), CBOs (some

doing youth engagement) for recovery investment strategy.
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COVID-19 School Recovery Funding

$1.5 million to SBHC Medical Sponsors

$1.5 million to School Districts
$2 million to CBOs

$1 million to youth engagement/ youth led investment
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COVID-19 SBHC Recovery Funding

$1.5 million to increase workforce capacity in school-

based health and recovery services.
— New staff, additional hours, training

— Flexible professional types/roles

Up to $150K per SBHC Medical Sponsor
* Funding runs through June 30, 2023

Applications due November 19, 2021
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COVID-19 SBHC Applicants
« 13 applicants

« Types of positions requested:
— Community Health Workers
— Outreach and Engagement Coordinators
— Admin Support
— Behavioral Health Staff

— Pipeline work and recruitment/retention

— Youth Interns
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COVID-19 SBHC Funding Award
Mechanisms

« 2019 State SBHC Program funding policy
change:

— LPHA first right of refusal for State SBHC funding

— If refused, State SBHC Program may contract
directly with SBHC medical sponsor agency

« COVID-19 SBHC funding disbursement will
follow same mechanism

— For LPHAS under PE 44-03
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PE 44 and Grant Agreement Distributions

Contract holder

Prelim Award

Benton
Clackamas
Clackamas
Columbia
Grant
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson

Multnomah
Umatilla
Washington
Yamhill
Yamhill
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BHC

School-Based Health Cente

s

Medical sponsor
Benton County Health
Clackamas County Health Centers
Outside In
Columbia Health Services
Grant County Health Department
One Community Health
La Clinica
Mosaic Medical
Multnomah County Health
Department
Umatilla County Health
Neighborhood Health Center
Virginia Garcia
Sunrise Family Medicine
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LPHA

LPHA

LPHA
Medical sponsor
Medical sponsor
Medical sponsor
Medical sponsor

LPHA

LPHA
LPHA
LPHA
LPHA
LPHA

115,000
$100,000
$100,185

114,120

108,000.00

150,000
$150,000
$130,200

$150,000
$83,063
$148,863
$3,000
$150,000
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