COVID-19 School-Based Recovery Funding (SBHC Investment)





COVID-19 School Recovery Intro

- The secondary and tertiary crises of the pandemic are playing out in schools today.
 - Deepening health inequities
 - Behavioral health needs
 - Social and economic needs
 - Staffing burnout
- CDC Cooperative Agreement provided flexible opportunity to increase school-based capacity.
- Engaged Schools, SBHCs (LPHA/Medical Sponsors), CBOs (some doing youth engagement) for recovery investment strategy.





COVID-19 School Recovery Funding

- \$1.5 million to SBHC Medical Sponsors
- \$1.5 million to School Districts
- \$2 million to CBOs
- \$1 million to youth engagement/ youth led investment





COVID-19 SBHC Recovery Funding

- \$1.5 million to increase workforce capacity in schoolbased health and recovery services.
 - New staff, additional hours, training
 - Flexible professional types/roles
- Up to \$150K per SBHC Medical Sponsor
- Funding runs through June 30, 2023
- Applications due November 19, 2021





COVID-19 SBHC Applicants

- 13 applicants
- Types of positions requested:
 - Community Health Workers
 - Outreach and Engagement Coordinators
 - Admin Support
 - Behavioral Health Staff
 - Pipeline work and recruitment/retention
 - Youth Interns





COVID-19 SBHC Funding Award Mechanisms

- 2019 State SBHC Program funding policy change:
 - LPHA first right of refusal for State SBHC funding
 - If refused, State SBHC Program may contract directly with SBHC medical sponsor agency
- COVID-19 SBHC funding disbursement will follow same mechanism
 - For LPHAs under PE 44-03





PE 44 and Grant Agreement Distributions

County	Medical sponsor	Contract holder	Prelim Award
Benton	Benton County Health	LPHA	115,000
Clackamas	Clackamas County Health Centers	LPHA	\$100,000
Clackamas	Outside In	LPHA	\$100,185
Columbia	Columbia Health Services	Medical sponsor	114,120
Grant	Grant County Health Department	Medical sponsor	108,000.00
Hood River	One Community Health	Medical sponsor	150,000
Jackson	La Clinica	Medical sponsor	\$150,000
Jefferson	Mosaic Medical	LPHA	\$130,200
	Multnomah County Health		
Multnomah	Department	LPHA	\$150,000
Umatilla	Umatilla County Health	LPHA	\$83,063
Washington	Neighborhood Health Center	LPHA	\$148,863
Yamhill	Virginia Garcia	LPHA	\$3,000
Yamhill	Sunrise Family Medicine	LPHA	\$150,000









